A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF SUMMIT COUNTY, UTAH 

(THE “COUNTY”), AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING A PRELIMINARY 

OFFICIAL STATEMENT AND AN OFFICIAL STATEMENT, AN OFFICIAL 

NOTICE OF BOND SALE, AND ALL OTHER DOCUMENTS REQUIRED IN 

CONNECTION WITH THE ISSUANCE AND SALE OF NOT MORE THAN 

NINETY-NINE MILLION DOLLARS ($99,000,000) AGGREGATE 

PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF RESORT COMMUNITIES SALES TAX REVENUE 

BONDS, SERIES 2026 (THE “SERIES 2026 BONDS”), AND OTHER 

DOCUMENTS REQUIRED IN CONNECTION THEREWITH; AUTHORIZING 

THE TAKING OF ALL OTHER ACTIONS NECESSARY TO THE 

CONSUMMATION OF THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED BY THIS